             2677 Port Industrial Drive, Jacksonville FL 32226 – USA  –  Phone (904) 354-3800 – www.wosupply.com
                                                                                           ISSUED: January 30th 2017
ATT:  GJERDE  AERO Series 1 and MUD 1 Vent Valve Users
TECHNICAL BULLETIN
Maintenance of Vent Valves Manufactured By
John Gjerde
Gjerde Models AERO 1.1, 1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5 1.6
& MUD 1

4 520.11279 11279 4" Guiding pin DN 80/100 with nut
5 520.10587 10587 4" Aero Gasket DN80/100 EPDM rubber
6 520.10580 10580 4" Aero - Float DN80/100 ABS Plastic
4" AERO 1.1 PARTS LIST
1
2
3
4
6
5
GJERDE AERO 1.1
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
5" NPS
ITEM # W&O Part # Gjerde Part # Size Item Description
1 520.10394 10394 5" Aero Cover St37 3017 ND 125 Galvanized
1A 520.10394SS 10394 5" Aero Cover 316SS ND 125
2 520.11847.40 11847 5" Flame screen set  ND125 mesh 40
2A 520.11847.18 11847 5" Insect screen set  ND125 mesh 18
3 520.12484 12484 5" Aero High flow cup, DN125
4 520.10847 10847 5" Guiding pin DN 125 with nut
5 520.10588 10588 5" Aero Gasket DN125 EPDM rubber
6 520.10581 10581 5" Aero - Float DN125 ABS Plastic
5" AERO 1.1 PARTS LIST
1
2
3
4
6
5
GJERDE AERO 1.1
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
6" NPS
ITEM # W&O Part # Gjerde Part # Size Item Description
1 520.10395 10395 6" Aero Cover St37 4017 ND 150 Galvanized
1A 520.10395SS 10395 6" Aero Cover 316SS ND 150 SS
2 520.11848.40 11848 6" Flame screen set  ND150 mesh 40
2A 520.11848.18 11848 6" Insect screen set  ND150 mesh 18
3 520.11645 11645 6" Aero High flow cup  ND 150
4 520.10848 10848 6" Guiding pin DN 150 with nut
5 520.10589 10589 6" Aero Gasket DN150 EPDM rubber
6 520.10582 10582 6" Aero - Float DN150 ABS Plastic
6" AERO 1.1 PARTS LIST
1
2
3
4
6
5
GJERDE AERO 1.1
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
8" NPS
ITEM # W&O Part # Gjerde Part # Size Item Description
1 520.10397 10397 8" Aero Cover St37 6017 ND 200 Galvanized
1A 520.10397SS 10397 8" Aero Cover 316SS ND 200
2 520.11850.40 11850 8" Flame screen set ND200 mesh 40
2A 520.11850.18 11850 8" Insect screen set ND200 mesh 18
3 520.11608 11608 8" Aero High flow cup  ND 200
4 520.10849 10849 8" Guiding pin DN 200 with nut
5 520.10591 10591 8" Aero Gasket DN200 EPDM rubber
6 520.10583 10583 8" Aero - Float DN200 ABS Plastic
8" AERO 1.1 PARTS LIST
1
2
3
4
6
5
GJERDE AERO 1.1
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
10" NPS
ITEM # W&O Part # Gjerde Part # Size Item Description
1 520.10398 10398 10" Aero Cover St37  ND 250 Galvanized
1A 520.10398SS 10398 10" Aero Cover 316SS ND 250
2 520.11851.40 11851 10" Flame screen set  ND250 mesh 40
2A 520.11851.18 11851 10" Insect screen set  ND250 mesh 18
3 520.11838 11838 10" Aero High flow cup ND 250
4 520.10850 10850 10" Guiding pin DN 250 with nut
5 520.10592 10592 10" Aero Gasket DN250 EPDM rubber
6 520.10584 10584 10" Aero - Float DN250 ABS Plastic
10" AERO 1.1 PARTS LIST
1
2
3
4
6
5
GJERDE AERO 1.1
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
12" NPS
ITEM # W&O Part # Gjerde Part # Size Item Description
1 520.10399 10399 12" Aero Cover St37 ND 300 Galvanized
1A 520.10399SS 10399 12" Aero Cover 316SS ND 300
2 520.11852.40 11852 12" Flame screen set  ND300 mesh 40
2A 520.11852.18 11852 12" Insect screen set  ND300 mesh 18
3 520.11839 11839 12" Aero High flow cup ND 300
4 520.10851 10851 12" Guiding pin DN 300 with nut
5 520.10593 10593 12" Aero Gasket DN300 EPDM rubber
6 520.10585 10585 12" Aero - Float DN300 ABS Plastic
12" AERO 1.1 PARTS LIST
1
2
3
4
6
5
GJERDE AERO 1.1
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
14" NPS
ITEM # W&O Part # Gjerde Part # Size Item Description
1 520.1ND0400.DN350/400 1ND0400 14" Aero Cover St37 ND 350/400 Galvanized
1A 520.1ND0400.DN350/400.316 1ND0400 14" Aero Cover 316SS ND 350/400
2 520.11853.40 11853 14" Flame screen sett  ND350/400 mesh 40
2A 520.11853.40 11853 14" Flame screen sett  ND350/400 mesh 40
3 520.11840 11840 14" Aero High flow cup ND 350
4 520.10852.DN350 10852 14" Guiding pin DN 350 with nut
5 520.10594.DN350 10594 14" Aero Gasket DN350EPDM rubber
6 520.10586 10586 14" Aero - Float DN350 ABS Plastic
14" AERO 1.1 PARTS LIST
1
2
3
4
6
5
GJERDE AERO 1.1
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
16" NPS
ITEM # W&O Part # Gjerde Part # Size Item Description
1 520.1ND0400.DN350/400 1ND0400 16" Aero Cover St37 ND 350/400 Galvanized
1A 520.1ND0400.DN350/400.316 1ND0400 16" Aero Cover 316SS ND 350/400
2 520.11853.40 11853 16" Flame screen sett  ND350/400 mesh 40
2A 520.11853.40 11853 16" Flame screen sett  ND350/400 mesh 40
3 520.11576 11576 16" Aero High flow cup  ND 400
4 520.10852.DN400 10852 16" Guiding pin DN 400 with nut
5 520.10594.DN400 10594 16" Aero Gasket DN400 EPDM rubber
6 520.12053 12053 16" Aero - Float DN400 ABS Plastic
16" AERO 1.1 PARTS LIST